dollars from FY2019 were still being spent. The department projects to spend 83% 
at the end of FY2020, with the balance being expended by August 2020. Funding 
was used to pay for labs, STI treatments, & hospital visits of uninsured HIV high-risk 
persons. As of May 5th, 2020,  three hundred and twelve (312) patients entered 
screening, 300 started PrEP treatment, and 250 of these patients are still taking 
PrEP. Of the 312 patients who were screened, 9 tested positive for HIV.  

$83,000 (83%) 

Mobile Library to Reach Underserved 
Communities (LIB) $400,000